

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

National Capital Region
Schools Division Office – Muntinlupa City

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MAY 25 2023

TO

: OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division

Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division

Concerned Public Schools District Supervisor

Concerned School Principals/OIC

FROM

: EVANGELINE P. LADINES CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

: COORDINATION MEETING RE: CONTINGENCY PLAN FOR

MUNTINLUPA BUSINESS HIGH SCHOOL-MAIN IN VIEW OF THE

PNR RAILWAY EXPANSION PROJECT

DATE

: May 24, 2023

Please be informed that there will be a meeting on **May 26, 2023** (**Friday), 9:00 am** at the Schools Division Office, 4th Floor, Conference Room relative to the above-stated matter.

The following are the expected participants:

1. Mrs. Noemi A. Valdez

AO V

2. Mr. Jay Boy E. Evano

PSDS

3. Dr. Mark Joseph C. Fernandez

PSDS

4. Mrs. Vilma O. Viloria

Principal II, MBHS-Main

5. Mrs. Jinky DC. Santos

OIC-Principal, CSHS

The attendance of all concerned is hereby enjoined.

EVANGELINE P. LADINES CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

JBE/ Coordination Meeting re: Contingency Plan for Muntinlupa Business High-Main in View of the PNR Railway Expansion Project

Project _____May 24, 2023

NOM-2023-042



Centennial Ave., Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City Telephone No: 805-9935 / 805-9938 sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com



0524000